
2021‐2022 Leadership

Chair ‐  Lt. Regina Nelson
Chair‐Elect ‐ Director Joe Carnell
Past Chair ‐ Chief Jonny Thatcher
Admin Support ‐

Resolution 2019‐16 Position Tooele County EMS Council 1st Designee Email
A‐Medical Director Medical Director Hill Stoecklein Hill.Stoecklein@hsc.utah.edu

B‐Hospital Administrator Hospital Administrator Glenn Reinicke glenn_reinicke@quorumhealth.com
C‐Emergency Room Nurse/Clinical Representative Emergency Room Nurse/Clinical Representative Scott Rounds richard_rounds@quorumhealth.com

D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Mountain West Ambulance Joe Carnell joe_carnell@quorumhealth.com
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Wendover Ambulance Laura Synder laurar.wendoverambulance@gmail.com
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Airmed Brandon Smoot brandon.smoot@hsc.utah.edu
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Lifeflight KD Simpson k.d.simpson@imail.org
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air North Tooele Fire District Randy Willden firechief@ntfcd.com
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Stockton Fire Department Jonny Thatcher stocktonfiredept@gmail.com
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Grantsville Fire Department Travis Daniels travis_daniels@comcast.net
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air Tooele City Fire Department Jed Colovich  jedcolovich@yahoo.com
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air *TEAD Steve Griffith steven.c.griffith.civ@mail.mil
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air *UTTR Ron Dandrea ronald.dandrea.1@us.af.mil
D‐Representative from Licensed Ground and Air *Dugway EMS John Mittelman john.c.mittelman.civ@mail.mil

J‐ Representative from Dispatch  Tooele County Sherrifs Office Dispatch Regina Nelson rnelson@tooeleco.org

E‐Representative from LEEDS Tooele City Police Department Cody Dalton edalton@tooelecity.org

F‐Representative from Fire Chiefs Association County Fire Chiefs Association Dan Walton dwalton@utah.gov

G‐Representative from Emergency Management Tooele County Emergency Management Bucky Whitehouse bwhitehouse@tcem.org

H‐Representative from Health Department Tooele County Health Department Tracy Frailey tfrailey@tooelehealth.org

I‐Representative from County Commision Tooele County Commission

K‐Representative from the local community Community Member  Shar Manzione rockin5rs@gmail.com

Behavioral Health Steve Barret stevenba@valleycares.com
Lead Case Investigator Norberto Aranda naranda@tooeleco.org
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